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free medical treatment have been estab-
"shed and a teil bedded hospital at Gurushl-
ganJ has been sanctioned Prototype schemes for beedl workers suffenng from cancer, TB, leprosy and mental diseases are bemg ,mplemented In 1988 89 an amount of As 899,940 was disbursed a~ scholarship to 2724 words of beedl workers and an amount of Rs 35,000/ was paid as finanCIal assIstance to 700 wards of beed, workers for purchase of school dress

[English)

Indian Population Project

6529 SHRI RAMESH CHENNITHALA
Will the MInister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be plpased to state

(a) the number of dIstricts selected tor Implementing IPP (Indian Population ProJ ect) In the country

,b) whetlle r there IS any proposal to extend the proqramme

(c) whetr.::.r Governme"t proposal to Include more dlc;tpcts In thle; programme
3nd

(d) If so the oetallS thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
"AINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD)
(a) The India popul,tlon Projects have been t"lken up In 36 Olo;! Icts of the country With World Bank assl"tz:nct:

(b) Yes Sir

(C) and (d) A SIxth Nattonal Family Welfare Tra.nlng a'la manpower Develop 'nent Population PrOJect( IPP) - VI) has been mproved for Implementation on a State-wide bde;IS In the StcJt8s ')1 Utta Prndesh Mad'lya

Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh with World
Bank assistance The World Bank has also been approached for assistance for taking up 7th National Training and Manpower Development Population Project (IPP-VII) In the states of Bihar, GUJarat, Haryana. Punjab and Jammu and Kashmir

Expansic:m of Central Research Institute for Homoeopathy

6531 SHAI RAMESH CHENNITHALA
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state

(a) whether there IS any proposal for expansion of Central Research Institute for Homoeopathy Sechlvothamapuram. Kot-
tayalT1 Kerala

(b) It so, the details thereof

(cl whether Government propose to curtail the research activities of this Institute, If so the reasons therefor

(d) whether Government have received any representation against this deCISion. and

(el If so, the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELF ARE (SHAI RASHEED MASOOD)
(a) No Sir

(b) Does not anse

(e) The Central Research Institute for Homoeopathy (CRIH) Kottayam IS engaged In research on diabetes, allergic diseases and behaVioural disorders The SCientific AdvIsory Committee (SAC) of the Central Council for Research In Homoeopathy has recommended that the CRIH. Kottayam be asslgred problems relating to BehaVioural Disorders However the eXistIng research actiVities have not been ourtalled
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(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) In view of reply to part (c) above, no action is called for

Employment to Retired Persons

6532. SHRI MADAN LAl KHURANA:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVil SUP~
PLIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details Qf retired persons working in the Corporate sector and in the Con-
suttancy Organisations under his Ministry including Super Bazar:

(b) the reasons for employing these persons; and

(c) the steps taken to terminate the services of aU such persons?

THE MINISTER OF FOOD AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES (SHRI NATHU RAM MIRDHA):
(a) The details of retired persons working in the corporate sector and in the Consultancy organisation including the Super Bazar. Delhi which are under the administrative control of this Ministry. are given in the attached statement.

(b) and (c) Most of the appointments made in these organisations are interim arrangements and will be dispensed with as soon as suitable persons are recuited.
However, in some cases, retired officers have been appointed on short term or part time basis due to the exigenCies of the job.

